
Council Meetings:  Second and fourth Tuesdays of each month at 6:30 p.m. 
 

Town Management Staff 
Town Manager  ........................................................................ Frank W. Robinson  applevalley@applevalley.org 
Town Attorney .......................................................................... Best, Best & Krieger  yrivera@applevalley.org 
Town Clerk ................................................................................ La Vonda M‐Pearson, CMC  townclerk@applevalley.org 
Asst Town Mgr Municipal Operations and Contract Svcs ........ Dennis Cron  dcron@applevalley.org 
Asst. Town Manager, Finance and Administration .................. Marc Puckett  mpuckett@applevalley.org 
Police Captain ........................................................................... Lana Tomlin  apple‐valley@sbcsd.org 
Community Development Director ……………………………………….Lori Lamson  llamson@applevalley.org  
Human Resources Director ...................................................... Nikki Salas  nsalas@applevalley.org  
Code Enforcement Manager …………………………………………………Jim Andersen  jandersen@applevalley.org  
Public Works Manager ………………………………………………………….Lance Miller   lmiller@applevalley.org  
Economic Development Manager ………………………………………...Orlando Acevedo  oacevedo@applevalley.org  
Animal Services Manager ......................................................... Gina Schwin‐Whiteside  gwhiteside@applevalley.org 
Building Official ........................................................................ Patrick Carroll  building@applevalley.org 
Marketing and Public Affairs Officer ........................................ Kathie Martin  kmartin@applevalley.org 
Park and Recreation Manager .................................................. Ralph Wright   communityservices@applevalley.org 
Town Engineer .......................................................................... Brad Miller  bmiller@applevalley.org 
 

 

Apple Valley Fire District – (760) 247‐7618 
 
Fire Chief .................................................................................. Sid Hultquist  chief@applevalleyfd.com 
Emergency Services Officer ...................................................... Joe Guerra   jguerra@applevalleyfd.com 

 

Apple Valley Unified School District – (760) 247‐8001 
 
Superintendent of Schools ....................................................... Tom Hoegerman  www.avusd.org 
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Town of Apple Valley 
 

14955 Dale Evans Parkway ∙ Apple Valley, California  92307 
Ph: 760) 240‐7000   Fax:  (760) 961‐6242 
www.applevalley.org 

Larry Cusack (Mayor) 
Barb Stanton (Mayor Pro‐Tem) 

Art Bishop 
Curt Emick 
Scott Nassif 

 
E‐mail : towncouncil@applevalley.org 

(760) 240‐7000 x 7800 

TOWN COUNCIL ∙ MANAGEMENT STAFF ∙ LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 



President Barack H. Obama 
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
Phone: (202) 456‐1414 
Fax: (202) 456‐2461 
president@whitehouse.gov 
 
Congressman Paul Cook, 8th District  
Capitol Office: 
1222 Longworth House Office B  
Washington, D.C. 20515  
Phone: (202) 225‐5861 
 
District Office:   
14955 Dale Evans Parkway  
Apple Valley, CA  92307  
Phone: (760) 247‐1815 
 
U.S. Senator Barbara Boxer 
Washington D.C. 
112 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20510 
Phone: (202) 224‐3553 
senator@boxer.senate.gov 
 
District: 
3403 10th Street, Ste. 704 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Phone: (951) 684‐4849 
Fax: (202) 228‐3868 
 
U.S. Senator Dianne Feinstein 
United States Senate 
331 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Phone: (202) 224‐3841 
Fax: (202) 228‐3954 
senator@feinstein.senate.gov 
 
Los Angeles Office: 
11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 915 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 914‐7300 
Fax:  (310) 914‐7318 
 
Governor Jerry Brown 
State Capitol, Suite 1173 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 445‐2841 
Fax: (916) 558‐3160 
governor@governor.ca.gov 
 
 

Assemblyman Jay Obernolte, 33rd District  
Capitol Office: 
State Capitol  
1022 G. Street, Suite B 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
  
District Office: 
P.O. Box 2898 
Big Bear Lake, CA  92315‐2898 
Phone: (909) 866‐0511  
  
 
State Senator Steve Knight, 21st District  
Capitol Office:     
State Capitol. Room #2048 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: (916) 651‐4021 
steve.knight@sen.ca.gov  
 
Victorville District Office: 
14343 Civic Drive, 1st Floor 
Victorville, 92392 
Phone: (760) 843‐8414  
Fax: (760) 843‐8348 
 
Antelope Valley District Office 
848 Lancaster Blvd. Suite 101 
Lancaster, 93534 
Phone: (661) 729‐6232  
Fax: (661) 729‐1683 
 
San Bernardino County Supervisor 
Robert Lovingood, 1st District 
Main Office: County Government Center  
385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 5th Fl.  
San Bernardino, CA 92415‐0110  
Phone: (909) 387‐4830  
supervisorlovingood@sbcounty.gov 
 
High Desert District Office:  
12474  Cottonwood Avenue, Suite A 
Victorville, CA  92395 
Phone: (760) 995‐8100 
Fax: (760) 995‐8105 
  

Legislative Representatives for the Town of Apple Valley 


